
* All-Time High 2023
Dept. 2023 % of Needed To Meet

Year End Actual Year End 90% Target 2023
Department Goal Mbsp. Goal 3/15/2023 103% Renewal %

1 PUERTO RICO 3,222 3,037 94.26% -137 3,318 87.36
2 NORTH DAKOTA 11,687 10,510 89.93% 8 12,037 89.82
3 TENNESSEE 21,649 19,205 88.71% 279 22,298 85.90
4 SOUTH DAKOTA 17,041 15,079 88.49% 257 17,552 88.63
5 ALABAMA 16,413 14,486 88.26% 285 16,905 86.51
6 IOWA 37,040 32,669 88.20% 667 38,151 88.66
7 WISCONSIN 47,755 41,925 87.79% 1,054 49,187 86.75
8 MICHIGAN 56,354 49,400 87.66% 1,318 58,044 85.70
9 MARYLAND 42,948 37,586 87.52% 1,067 44,236 85.39
10 VERMONT 9,240 8,070 87.34% 246 9,517 85.41
11 MINNESOTA 61,831 53,766 86.96% 1,881 63,685 86.85
12 NEW HAMPSHIRE 14,397 12,508 86.88% 449 14,828 84.03
13 HAWAII 1,859 1,615 86.87% 58 1,914 85.52
14 PENNSYLVANIA 124,559 108,159 86.83% 3,944 128,295 86.02
15 MONTANA 10,273 8,912 86.75% 333 10,581 86.41
16 SOUTH CAROLINA 20,492 17,742 86.58% 700 21,106 84.64
17 NEBRASKA 24,835 21,455 86.39% 896 25,580 86.82
18 VIRGINIA 37,693 32,560 86.38% 1,363 38,823 83.09
19 MAINE 15,854 13,654 86.12% 614 16,329 86.75
20 WEST VIRGINIA 12,781 10,960 85.75% 542 13,164 83.10
21 MEXICO 1,275 1,090 85.49% 57 1,313 81.67
22 MISSOURI 29,405 25,135 85.48% 1,329 30,287 84.17
23 NEW JERSEY 34,653 29,586 85.38% 1,601 35,692 84.08
24 LOUISIANA 15,284 13,036 85.29% 719 15,742 83.57
25 DELAWARE 9,458 8,063 85.25% 449 9,741 83.54
26 FLORIDA 104,634 89,156 85.21% 5,014 107,773 81.32
27 CONNECTICUT 15,882 13,516 85.10% 777 16,358 85.42
28 NEW MEXICO 8,556 7,280 85.09% 420 8,812 82.07
29 PHILIPPINES 1,000 850 85.00% 50 1,030 81.00
30 INDIANA 65,865 55,714 84.59% 3,564 67,840 83.25
31 ARIZONA 35,325 29,855 84.52% 1,937 36,384 79.51
32 ALASKA 5,656 4,780 84.51% 310 5,825 74.92
33 GEORGIA 34,570 29,212 84.50% 1,901 35,607 78.87
34 KANSAS 20,433 17,260 84.47% 1,129 21,045 83.22
35 ILLINOIS 66,073 55,669 84.25% 3,796 68,055 83.86
36 NORTH CAROLINA 35,340 29,713 84.08% 2,093 36,400 81.02
37 ARKANSAS 9,172 7,685 83.79% 569 9,447 81.91
38 NEW YORK 81,735 68,289 83.55% 5,272 84,187 82.51
39 TEXAS 53,008 44,270 83.52% 3,437 54,598 79.86
40 KENTUCKY 15,745 13,075 83.04% 1,095 16,217 77.95
41 OHIO 83,815 69,445 82.86% 5,988 86,329 87.25
42 WYOMING 5,775 4,747 82.20% 450 5,948 80.30
43 MISSISSIPPI 9,500 7,781 81.91% 769 9,785 79.52
44 FRANCE 3,208 2,620 81.67% 267 3,304 81.39
45 NEVADA 6,455 5,271 81.66% 538 6,648 81.44
46 OKLAHOMA 15,131 12,329 81.48% 1,288 15,584 83.73
47 COLORADO 17,943 14,584 81.28% 1,564 18,481 79.42
48 RHODE ISLAND 3,651 2,965 81.21% 320 3,760 81.30
49 CALIFORNIA 75,879 61,417 80.94% 6,874 78,155 80.51
50 OREGON 14,174 11,419 80.56% 1,337 14,599 78.40
51 WASHINGTON 21,298 17,085 80.22% 2,083 21,936 78.35
52 MASSACHUSETTS 30,534 24,464 80.12% 3,016 31,450 84.18
53 UTAH 7,035 5,627 79.99% 704 7,246 83.03
54 IDAHO 8,992 7,175 79.79% 917 9,261 84.77
55 DIST OF COL 1,265 966 76.36% 172 1,302 77.35

TOTALS 1,535,647 1,304,427 84.94% 77,630 1,581,691 83.24

2023 TAL Membership Report as of: March 9, 2023



Central Region - NVC Kenneth C. Hylton (IN) Southeast Region - NVC Patricia A. Harris (NC)
Department Goal Actual Percent Department Goal Actual Percent

WISCONSIN 47,755 41,925 87.79% PUERTO RICO 3,222 3,037 94.26%
MICHIGAN 56,354 49,400 87.66% TENNESSEE 21,649 19,205 88.71%
WEST VIRGINIA 12,781 10,960 85.75% ALABAMA 16,413 14,486 88.26%
INDIANA 65,865 55,714 84.59% SOUTH CAROLINA 20,492 17,742 86.58%
ILLINOIS 66,073 55,669 84.25% VIRGINIA 37,693 32,560 86.38%
KENTUCKY 15,745 13,075 83.04% LOUISIANA 15,284 13,036 85.29%
OHIO 83,815 69,445 82.86% FLORIDA 104,634 89,156 85.21%

Totals 348,388 296,188 85.02% GEORGIA 34,570 29,212 84.50%
NORTH CAROLINA 35,340 29,713 84.08%
ARKANSAS 9,172 7,685 83.79%

Midwest Region - NVC Glenn L. Wahus (ND) TEXAS 53,008 44,270 83.52%
Department Goal Actual Percent MISSISSIPPI 9,500 7,781 81.91%

NORTH DAKOTA 11,687 10,510 89.93% OKLAHOMA 15,131 12,329 81.48%
SOUTH DAKOTA 17,041 15,079 88.49% Totals 376,108 320,212 85.14%
IOWA 37,040 32,669 88.20%
MINNESOTA 61,831 53,766 86.96%
NEBRASKA 24,835 21,455 86.39% Northeast Region - NVC Paul M. Kennedy (PA)
MISSOURI 29,405 25,135 85.48% Department Goal Actual Percent
KANSAS 20,433 17,260 84.47% MARYLAND 42,948 37,586 87.52%

Totals 202,272 175,874 86.95% VERMONT 9,240 8,070 87.34%
NEW HAMPSHIRE 14,397 12,508 86.88%
PENNSYLVANIA 124,559 108,159 86.83%

Western Region - NVC Douglas Uhrig (WY) MAINE 15,854 13,654 86.12%
Department Goal Actual Percent NEW JERSEY 34,653 29,586 85.38%

HAWAII 1,859 1,615 86.87% DELAWARE 9,458 8,063 85.25%
MONTANA 10,273 8,912 86.75% CONNECTICUT 15,882 13,516 85.10%
MEXICO 1,275 1,090 85.49% NEW YORK 81,735 68,289 83.55%
NEW MEXICO 8,556 7,280 85.09% FRANCE 3,208 2,620 81.67%
PHILIPPINES 1,000 850 85.00% RHODE ISLAND 3,651 2,965 81.21%
ARIZONA 35,325 29,855 84.52% MASSACHUSETTS 30,534 24,464 80.12%
ALASKA 5,656 4,780 84.51% DIST OF COL 1,265 966 76.36%
WYOMING 5,775 4,747 82.20% Totals 387,384 330,446 85.30%
NEVADA 6,455 5,271 81.66%
COLORADO 17,943 14,584 81.28%
CALIFORNIA 75,879 61,417 80.94%
OREGON 14,174 11,419 80.56%
WASHINGTON 21,298 17,085 80.22%
UTAH 7,035 5,627 79.99%
IDAHO 8,992 7,175 79.79%

Totals 221,495 181,707 82.04%
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